Board of Education 34,120 (34,120)
District Administration 326,389 107,439 (218,950)
School Administration 0 0
Business Operation 2,111 (2,111)
Central Service 0 0
Administrative Technology 0 0
Buildings - Care 391,049 (391,049)
Maintenance - Student Occupied 10,360 (10,360)
Maintenance - Grounds 6,473 (6,473)
Security 0 0
Pupil-To-School Transportation 171,250 (171,250)
Pupil-Activity Transportation 0 0
General Transportation 0 0

Non-Instructional Programs
Child Nutrition 19,073 21,976 2,903
Capital Assets - Student Occupied 278,454 (278,454)
Capital Assets - Non-Student Occupied 0 0
Debt Service - Principal 0 0
Debt Service - Interest 7,460 (7,460)

Total $2,657,050 $32,106 $473,364 $0 (2,151,580)

General Revenues
Local Revenue 8,588
State Revenue 1,996,959
Federal Revenue 0
Pension Revenue (Expense) (1,047)

Total 2,004,500

Change in Net Position (147,080)

Net Position - Beginning - As Previously Stated (188,658)
Restatement - See Note H (722,965)

Net Position - Beginning - As Restated (911,623)
Net Position - Ending ($1,058,703)

Program Revenues

See Accompanying Notes  6
2088

PISTEM Conditional Renewal Page 50

PROJECT IMPACT STEM ACADEMY
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds

June 30, 2022

Page 1 of 2

Nonmajor Total
General Governmental Governmental

Fund Funds Funds
Assets

Cash $238,197 $10,044 $248,241
Receivables:

Local Sources 0 0
State Sources 98,342 0 98,342
Federal Sources 284,739 284,739

Due From Other Funds 0 0
Total Assets $336,539 $294,783 $631,322

Liabilities
Accounts Payable $38,486 $0 $38,486
Due To Other Funds 0 0
Salaries & Benefits Payable 94,418 0 94,418
Unspent Grant Allocation 284,739 284,739

Total Liabilities 132,904 284,739 417,643

Fund Balances
Restricted:

Special Programs 10,044 10,044
Unassigned 203,635 0 203,635

Total Fund Balances 203,635 10,044 213,679
Total Liabilities and Fund Balances $336,539 $294,783 $631,322

See Accompanying Notes  7
2089

PISTEM Conditional Renewal Page 51

PROJECT IMPACT STEM ACADEMY
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds

June 30, 2022

Page 2 of 2

Reconciliation of Total Governmental Fund Balances to Net Position of
Governmental Activities

Total Governmental Fund Balances $213,679

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net
position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources
and therefore are not reported in the funds. 6,579,008

Long-term liabilities, including accrued interest, are not due and payable